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TEAM RESULT 

 

Rank Region Points 

1 KRG 23494 

2 ALM 22298 

3 PVL 18975 

4 VKO 14867 

5 SKO 8386 

6 KST 7524 

7 SHMK 6985 

8 AKM 6098 

9 ALO 5868 

10 NRST 5602 

11 ZHBL 1749 

12 KZL 947 

13 MNG 777 
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MEN 
100 m  

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class Points  Coach 

 1 Aleksandr KASPER 09.02.94 NRST 10.48 1.3 10.46 0.1 MS 1053 Nikitenko L. , Latyshenko L.  
 2 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KRG 10.67 0.2 10.62 0.1 MS 1002 Zems E.. , Barsanov N..  
 3 Sergey RUSAK 01.02.95 PVL 10.71 1.3 10.74 0.1 KMS 974 Kolyev V.  
 4 Vyacheslav ZEMS 02.05.98 KRG 10.97 1.2 10.86 0.1 KMS 928 Zems E.. , Barsanov N..  
 5 Amal SYZDIKOV 07.11.96 ALM 10.95 1.2 10.95 0.1 KMS 901 Nikitenko L.  
 6 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 10.98 1.3 11.00 0.1 KMS 892 Valiyev R.  
 7 Sergej TANIN 31.03.01 NRST 11.01 1.2 11.01 0.1 KMS 883 Gulyueva R.  
 8 Shamil MURTAZIN 28.05.01 KRG 10.98 1.3 11.03 0.1 KMS L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
 9 Nikita OSSINSKIY 24.02.02 PVL 11.08 0.2   1 L Stepankovskiy A.  
 10 Vladislav BOYKO 29.01.02 ALO 11.17 0.2   1 837 Volodin G. , Bayzakov R. , Orlov V. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
 11 Nurbek KENZHIBEKOV 28.03.95 ALM 11.36 0.2   1 783 Bodrickaya S.  
 12 Konstantin PEREVALOV 04.12.98 KST 11.37 0.2   1 780 Zaripova I. , Gerasimovich S. , Bariban D.  
 13 Vyacheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG 11.38 1.3   1 777 Slavnov D.  
 13 Dmitriy NEFEDOV 09.05.97 SHMK 11.38 1.3   1 777 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Salyahova N.  
 15 Aleksandr RUSAK 10.06.92 PVL 11.39 1.2   1 L Kolyev V.  
 16 Grigoriy VOLODIN 02.07.84 ALO 11.40 1.2   1 772 Orlov V. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Orlov D.  
 17 Ilya ALIEV 02.03.01 АКМ 11.44 1.2   1 761 Adilova Al.  
 18 Mikhail DRAGANOV 29.05.00 SHMK 11.47 0.2   2 0 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Davletcanov S.  
 19 Artem ADAMCHUK 30.10.99 PVL 11.93 1.2   2 L Kolyev V.  
 20 Einar YESBOLATULY 30.08.88 ATR 12.32 0.2   3 0 Bodrickaya S..  
  Rustem ALMAGAMBETOV 16.04.94 VKO DNS     0 Denisko Al.  
  Leonid PRONZHENKO 05.01.00 TJK 11.62 0.2    L Pronzhenko L.  

 
200 m  

Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 18:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 

1 Aleksandr KASPER 09.02.94 NRST 21.46Q 0.5 21.06 0.9  MS 1059 Nikitenko L. , Latyshenko L.  
2 Damil SUTZHANOV 16.07.95 PVL 21.50q 0.5 21.35 0.9  MS 1017 Kolyev V.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 
3 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 VKO 22.07Q 1.1 21.88 0.9 KMS 942 Denisko Al. 
4 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 PVL 22.62q -0.1 22.33 0.9  1 881 Valiyev R.  
5 Nikita OSSINSKIY 24.02.02 PVL 22.69q 0.2 22.47 0.9  1 L Stepankovskiy A.  
6 Shamil MURTAZIN 28.05.01 KRG 22.35Q -0.1 DNF 0.9  1 L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A.  
7 Omirserik BEKENOV 07.10.93 ALM 22.51Q 0.2 DNF 0.9  1 857 Bodrickaya S.  
8 Vladislav BOYKO 29.01.02 ALO 22.70q 1.1 DNS 0.9  1 833 Volodin G. , Bayzakov R. , Orlov V. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
9 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 PVL 22.73 -0.1    1 L Stepankovskiy A.  

10 Victor RYABOV 21.04.97 PVL 22.80 0.5    1 819 Valiyev V.  
11 Nikolai LENTOVSKIY 08.04.95 KRG 22.86 1.1    1 811 Senkin A.  
12 Dmitriy NEFEDOV 09.05.97 SHMK 22.87 0.5    1 810 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Salyahova N.  
13 Nurbek KENZHIBEKOV 28.03.95 ALM 22.88 -0.1    1 809 Bodrickaya S.  
14 Vyacheslav SLAVNOV 22.04.99 MNG 23.16 0.2    2 0 Slavnov D.  
15 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 17.10.01 PVL 23.31 1.1    2 L Stepankovskiy A.  
16 Leonid PRONZHENKO 05.01.00 TJK 23.36 -0.1    2 0 Pronzhenko L.  
17 Konstantin PEREVALOV 04.12.98 KST 23.37 0.5    2 0 Zaripova I. , Gerasimovich S. , Bariban D.  
18 Ilya ALIEV 02.03.01 АКМ 23.86 0.2    2 0 Adilova Al.  
19 Victor ZAKHAROV 09.06.00 VKO 24.24 0.5    2 0 Vesselsky Bo.  
20 Einar YESBOLATULY 30.08.88 ATR 25.28 -0.1    3 0 Bodrickaya S..  
 Sergej TANIN 31.03.01 NRST DQ      0 Gulyueva R.  
 Amal SYZDIKOV 07.11.96 ALM DNS      L Nikitenko L.  
 Grigoriy VOLODIN 02.07.84 ALO DNS      0 Orlov V. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Orlov D.  
 Mikhail DRAGANOV 29.05.00 SHMK DNS      0 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Davletcanov S.  
 Rustem ALMAGAMBETOV 16.04.94 VKO DNS      0 Denisko Al.  

 
400 m  

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 18:30  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class Points  Coach 

 1 Mikhail LITVIN 05.01.96 SKO 48.13 46.30 MS 1091 Okovantseva V. , Okovantsev A.  
 2 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 VKO 48.74 47.57 MS 1008 Denisko Al.  
 3 Elnor MUKHITDINOV 21.03.93 SHMK 48.64 47.86 KMS 990 Sharafutdinov I. , Bodritskaya S.  
 4 Efim TARASOV 08.01.02 VKO 48.65 48.36 KMS 958 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova  
 5 Sergey ZAIKOV 23.09.87 PVL 49.26 48.84 KMS 928 Kolyev V.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class Points  Coach 
 6 Omirserik BEKENOV 07.10.93 ALM 49.47 48.89 KMS 925 Bodrickaya S.  
 7 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 PVL 49.57 50.18 1 L Stepankovskiy A.  
 8 Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KRG 49.54 DNF 1 886 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
 9 Aleksandr BEZRUKOV 04.08.97 PVL 50.43  1 833 Kolyev V.  
 10 Victor RYABOV 21.04.97 PVL 50.94  1 803 Valiyev V.  
 11 Nikita KAMCHATOV 23.10.00 SHMK 50.99  1 801 Inkina N. , Sharafutdinov I.  
 12 Nikolai LENTOVSKIY 08.04.95 KRG 51.01  1 799 Senkin A.  
 13 Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY 17.10.01 PVL 51.03  1 L Stepankovskiy A.  
 14 Tymur BAYMURAT 16.09.01 ALO 51.87  1 751 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
 15 Abdulyaziz ABDUKAYUMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 52.87  2 0 Gimranov Y.  
 16 Rustambek ZHAMALDINOV 23.04.93 PVL 53.47  2 L Kolyev V.  
 17 Victor ZAKHAROV 09.06.00 VKO 54.21  2 0 Vesselsky Bo.  

 
800 m  

Date: 28.07.2019  
Time: 09:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KRG 1:54.30  KMS 907 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
 2 Alexey GUSAROV 18.02.95 ALM 1:54.62  KMS 898 Sorokivskiy M.  
 3 Duman GABDIGALIEV 12.06.97 KRG 1:56.14  1 858 Plotnikov S. , Beketov S.  
 4 Viacheslav CHUVIAKOV 28.05.97 KST 1:56.71  1 844 Borzov A. , Petrova V , Klimov N.  
 5 Anton GERASIMOV 02.11.97 АКМ 1:58.92  1 787 Adilova Al. , Martisevich Lu.  
 6 Nikolay PETROV 13.01.01 ALO 2:00.93  2 0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 7 Abdulyaziz ABDUKAYUMOV 02.09.97 SHMK 2:07.18  2 0 Gimranov Y.  
  Akzhol MUKHAMEDANOV 05.06.96 ALM DNF   0 Tulapin S.  
  Kanat BILIMHAN 20.08.02 ALO DNF   L Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
  Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 ALM DNS   0 Gusev V.  
  Tymur BAYMURAT 16.09.01 ALO DNS   0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
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1500 m  
Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 19:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL 3:52.35  KMS 947 Ketebayev M. , Sarbasova R.  
 2 Alexey GUSAROV 18.02.95 ALM 3:52.55  KMS 944 Sorokivskiy M.  
 3 Viacheslav CHUVIAKOV 28.05.97 KST 4:00.74  1 846 Borzov A , Petrova V , Klimov N  
 4 Vladimir YEPISHEV 08.08.02 ALO 4:09.55  2 L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 5 Stanislav FILIPPOV 25.09.01 ALO 4:14.13  2 0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
 6 Vladimir POVARNITSIN 10.02.99 KST 4:34.68  3 0 Borzov A , Petrova V  
 7 Semyon YAKUBEL 03.06.99 АКМ 4:38.55  3 0 Chyiko Va.  
  Islam AMANGOS 11.01.96 ALM DNF   0 Sorokivskiy M.  
  Andrey KALYUZHNYY 09.08.88 ZHBL DNS   0 Mamashaev T. , Galiulina Z.  
 Mikhail SOLOSHENKO 18.02.00 KGZ 4:17.73  L  

 
5000 m  

Date: 28.07.2019  
Time: 08:45  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mikhail KRASILOV 05.03.90 ZHBL 15:19.66  1 752 Galiulina Z.  
2 Daryn KONYSBAYEV 13.07.99 ALO 15:20.12  1 750 Djuzgenbayev M. , Kryat M.  
3 Daniyar ORMANGALI 26.09.00 ALO 15:21.12  1 747 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
4 Vladimir YEPISHEV 08.08.02 ALO 15:48.82  2 L Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
5 Andrey LEIMENOV 14.06.86 VKO 16:12.59  2 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta.  
6 Stanislav FILIPPOV 25.09.01 ALO 16:34.12  3 0 Volkov S. , Shapovalov D.  
7 Vladimir POVARNITSIN 10.02.99 KST 16:45.73  3 0 Borzov A , Petrova V.  
8 Semen PIVOVAROV 03.03.97 SHMK 16:56.08  3 0 Alimbaev D..  
9 Danil ZUBCOV 11.01.01 SHMK 17:20.33  3 0 Alimbaev D..  
10 Dmitrii SCHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL 17:20.83  3 0 Butin S.  
11 Semyon YAKUBEL 03.06.99 АКМ 17:45.04  3 0 Chyiko Va.  
12 Artem ALEKSENKO 03.07.97 PVL 18:17.74   0 Butin S.  
  Aleksandr SYSSOEV 09.10.85 ALO DNS   0 Djuzgenbayev M. , Kozhahmetova G.  
  Shadrack KIMUTAI KOECH 28.12.99 KEN 14:55.94   L Rotich K.  
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10000 m  
Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 08:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Daniyar ORMANGALI 26.09.00 ALO 32:50.74  2 0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M. , Arstanov A.  
2 Andrey LEIMENOV 14.06.86 VKO 33:29.13  2 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta.  
3 Aleksandr SYSSOEV 09.10.85 ALO 34:34.51  2 0 Djuzgenbayev M. , Kozhahmetova G.  
4 Artem ALEKSENKO 03.07.97 PVL 39:25.77   0 Butin S.  
5 Akzhol MUKHAMEDANOV 05.06.96 ALM 41:01.31   0 Tulapin S.  
 Dmitrii SCHEGLOV 11.12.99 PVL DNS   0 Butin S.  

 
Relay 4х100 m  

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 19:45  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 David EFREMOV, Evgeniy PROKYDIN, Vitaliy ZEMS, Vyacheslav ZEMS KRG 40.91 MS   1010 
2 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV, Daniyal OSPAN, Nikita OSSINSKIY, Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY PVL 42.46  1  903 
3 Aleksandr KASPER, Artem STASENKO, Maksim PARSHIKOV, Sergej TANIN NRST 44.32  2  0 
 Dmitriy NEFEDOV, Faruh SABIRZHANOV, Mikhail DRAGANOV, Vladislav KONDRATEV SHMK DQ    0 

 v/k Grigoriy VOLODIN, Omirserik BEKENOV, Amal SYZDYKOV, Nurbek KENZHEBEKOV KAZ 42.79  0 
 

Relay 4х400 m  
Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 19:50  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Sergey ZAIKOV, Aleksandr BEZRUKOV, Damil SUTZHANOV, Sergey RUSAK PVL 3:14.14 KMS 983 
2 Dmitriy KOBLOV, Elnor MUKHITDINOV, Nikita KAMCHATOV, Timur KHUDAYBERGENOV SHMK 3:17.92  KMS  930 
3 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV, Daniyal OSPAN, Sergey STEPANKOVSKIY, Victor RYABOV PVL 3:23.22  1  859 

 
Mix 4х400 m  

Date: 28.07.2019  
Time: 10:15  
Rank Athlete Region Final 

1 Inna GUBANOVA, Varvara LISICHKINA, Vitaliy ZEMS, David EFREMOV KRG 3:34.23 
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Rank Athlete Region Final 
2 Irina PARSHKOVA, Yuliya SUTZHANOVA, Aleksandr BEZRUKOV, Sergey ZAIKOV PVL 3:38.14 
3 Kristina KORYAGINA, Victoriya SENKINA, , Nikolai LENTOVSKIY, Sergey SUKHOV KRG 3:42.46 

 
110 m H  

Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 
 1 David EFREMOV 15.01.99 KRG 13.81 0.6  MS 1101 Zems E., Barsanov N..  
 2 Evgeniy PROKYDIN 22.09.00 KRG 14.45 0.6  KMS 986 Zems E.. , Barsanov N..  
 3 Vladislav KONDRATEV 17.07.98 SHMK 15.15 0.6  KMS 868 Shpakov G. , Redko K.  
 4 Artem STASENKO 13.06.97 NRST 15.85 0.6 1 758 Nazarova T. , Latyshenko L.  
  Vyacheslav ZEMS 02.05.98 KRG DNF    0 Zems E.. , Barsanov N..  

 
400 m H  

Date: 28.07.2019  
Time: 09:40  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Timur KHUDAYBERGENOV 26.01.01 SHMK 54.24  KMS 929 Avdeenko E. , Avdeenko S. , Bodritskaya S.  
2 Daniil LITVINOV 07.04.01 KST 56.28  1 839 Borzov A. , Petrova V , Litvinov S  
3 Rustem KARTAEV 22.04.99 VKO 56.43  1 833 Lukashina N.  
  Nikita KAMCHATOV 23.10.00 SHMK DNF   0 Inkina N. , Sharafutdinov I.  
  Dmitriy KOBLOV 30.11.92 SHMK DNS   0 Redko K.  

 
SC 3000 m  

Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 19:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Dmitriy IVANCHUKOV 03.04.93 ZHBL 8:59.25 KMS  997 Ivanchukov V. , Galiulina Z.  
2 Islam AMANGOS 11.01.96 ALM 9:26.57  1 887 Sorokivskiy M.  
3 Yassaui AMANGOS 26.06.00 ALM 10:15.63  2 0 Sorokivskiy M.  
  Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KZL DNS   0 Ketebayev M. , Sarbasova R.  
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High Jump  
Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 19:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Roman LOSHKAREV 28.10.96 ALM 2.08  KMS 984 Loshkarev M.  
2 Vladislav BAKHTIN 30.04.01 VKO 2.04  KMS 949 Peshko L.  
3 Lev SHY-MO-SYN 07.11.98 SHMK 1.95  1 870 Sharafutdinov Il., Shpakov G., Redko K.  
4 Akylzhan TOKTAGALIN 24.11.01 VKO 1.85  2 0 Baytukanov A. , Khlopotnova El.  
  Asylzhan SABYR 01.05.02 SHMK DNS   0 Moseev D. , Moseeva B. , Davletcanov S.  

 
№ Athlete 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 Best Result 
 1 Roman LOSHKAREV     о о о ххх  2.08 
 2 Lev SHY-MO-SYN  о о о ххх    1.95  
 3 Vladislav BAKHTIN   хо о о хо ххх  2.04 
 4 Akylzhan TOKTAGALIN хо ххо ххх      1.85  
 5 Asylzhan SABYR         DNS  

 
Pole Vault  

Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Ivan TOVCHENIK 19.07.99 ALM 5.00  MS 994 Kulibaba S. , Issachenko A.  
 2 Stanislav SOLOVIEV 07.01.00 ALM 4.60  KMS 886 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S.  
 3 Ivan KHRISTENKO 30.03.01 ALM 4.00  2 0 Issachenko A. , Lukasheva S. , Loshkareva I.  

 
№ Athlete 4.00 4.20 4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 Best Result 
1 Ivan TOVCHENIK    хо ххо ххх 5.00 
2 Stanislav SOLOVIEV   ххо ххх   4.60 
3 Ivan KHRISTENKO о ххх     4.00 
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Long Jump  
Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class Points  Coach 

 1 Alexandr KISSELEV 25.03.96 KRG 7.33 KMS 993 Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A. , Seliverstova L. , Kuchina S.  
 2 Rinat KAYSAROV 10.01.94 ALM 7.27 KMS 980 Kulibaba S.  
 3 Lev SHY-MO-SYN 07.11.98 SHMK 6.29 2 0 Sharafutdinov Il. , Shpakov G. , Redko Ko.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1  Rinat KAYSAROV 
6.82 7.23 7.05 7.02 7.27 x 

7.27 
-0.6 0..4 1.4 0.8 1.9 2.0 

 2 Alexandr KISSELEV 
6.96 x x 7.30 7.33 7.22 

7.33 
-0.8 0.3 2.5 0.7 0.5 0.7 

 3 Lev SHY-MO-SYN 
6.17 6.29 5.99 x 5.49 - 

6.29 
-0.1 0.9 0.4 1.8 0.8  

 
Triple Jump  

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1  Nikita KORNYSHEV 30.09.99 ALM 14.75 1  927 Loshkarev M. , Lukasheva I.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1  Nikita KORNYSHEV 
х х х 14.75 х х 

14.75 
0.7 1.1 1.0 1.3 0.0 1.1 

 
Shot Put  

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Ivan IVANOV 03.01.92 ALO 20.95 NR  MSMK 1178 Volkov S. , Zinchenko V. , Yevsyukov V.  
 2 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG 14.24  1 778 Gavrilova L.. , Izhbulyakova R..  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 3 Maksim RYZHKOV 30.12.96 KST 13.85  2 755 Nurpeisov Darkhan Sartaevich Da.  
 4 Aleksandr BUT 16.05.87 PVL 13.09  2 710 Samostoyatelno S.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Aleksandr BUT х х 12.72 13.09 х 12.91 13.09 
 2 Ivan IVANOV 20.02 20.38 20.73 20.95 х 19.83 20.95 
 3 Maksim RYZHKOV 13.51 13.85 13.74 13.49 13.40 х 13.85 
 4 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 13.24 13.07 13.64 14.24 х 14.19 14.24 

 
Discus Throw  

Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Alexandr MAMANTOV 19.06.91 ALM 47.31  1 822 Lessovaya T.  
 2 Nikita VOROBYOV 08.07.95 SKO 43.09  1 751 Kondratev O.  
 3 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KRG 41.63  2 724 Gavrilova L.. , Izhbulyakova R..  
 4 Aleksandr BUT 16.05.87 PVL 40.88  2 711 Samostoyatelno S.  
 5 Maksim RYZHKOV 30.12.96 KST 40.84  2 710 Nurpeisov Darkhan Sartaevich Da.  
 6 Vyacheslav NEKLUDOV 01.02.84 ALM 36.60  2 633 Lessovaya T.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1  Vyacheslav NEKLUDOV 34.85 35.06 36.60 35.68 х х 36.60 
 2 Aleksandr BUT 33.47 37.23 х 36.72 х 40.88 40.88 
 3 Alexandr MAMANTOV 47.31 47.19 47.39 х 46.91 46.82 47.31 
4 Nikita VOROBYOV 39.54 43.09 х 42.28 39.24 х 43.09 
5 Maksim RYZHKOV 39.67 39.12 х 40.18 40.84 39.08 40.84 
6 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 38.95 38.74 х 40.98 х 41.63 41.63 
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Javelin Throw  
Date: 27.07.2019  Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1  Arthur GAFNER 13.07.98 VKO 58.94  1 803 Buchatskaya Ta. , Buchatsky Ev.  
 2 Faruh SABIRZHANOV 23.01.95 SHMK 45.51  3 0 Moseev D. , Moseeva B.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1  Faruh SABIRZHANOV х 42.28 39.96 45.51 43.51 х 45.51 
 2 Arthur GAFNER 58.94 49.34 52.78 54.62 53.44 55.68 58.94 

 
Decathlon  

Date: 26-27.07 
Rank Athlete Born Region Results  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Sergey DEMENTYEV 18.06.01 KRG 5466 2 0 Tihovskiy A. , Kychina S.  
 2 Farkhad KYSTAUBAYEV 27.01.94 SKO 4666 3 0 Fedorshin A.  
 3 Maxim YAKIMOV 20.04.00 KRG 4101 3 L Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A. , Plotnikov S.  
  Alexandr KASYANOV 04.02.93 ALM DNS   0 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

 

№ Athlete 100 m Long 
Jump 

Shot 
Put 

High 
Jump 400 m 110 H m Discus 

Throw 
Pole 
Vault 

Javelin 
Throw 1500 m Points 

 1 Alexandr KASYANOV           DNS 

 2 Farkhad KYSTAUBAYEV 
11.94 
0.1 
663 

5.98 
1.2 
582 

10.22 
499 

1.86 
679 

56.57 
537 

16.81 
0.1 
644 

27.31 
412 

NM 
0 

32.49 
334 

5:38.93 
356 4666 

 3 Maxim YAKIMOV 
12.38 
0.1 
578 

5.79 
0.0 
542 

7.79 
354 

1.62 
480 

56.16 
553 

19.43 
0.1 
396 

18.78 
249 

3.00 
357 

27.52 
264 

5:45.13 
328 41.01 

 4 Sergey DEMENTYEV 
12.26 
0.1 
610 

6.17 
0.6 
624 

10.93 
542 

1.92 
731 

56.55 
538 

16.65 
0.1 
661 

28.08 
427 

3.40 
457 

44.83 
513 

5:37.51 
363 5466 
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WOMEN 
100 m  

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 18:10  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class  Points  Coach 
1 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 11.45 0.3 MS 1104 Denisko A.  
2 Elina MIKHINA 16.07.94 VKO 11.55 0.3 MS 1083 Nikitenko Ly. , Podkorytov An.  
3 Yuliya TKACHENKO 02.03.99 NRST 12.33 0.3 KMS 927 Ryhlikov V.  
4 Yuliya SUTZHANOVA 27.12.96 PVL 12.58 0.3 1 880 Kolyev V.  
5 Kristina KORYAGINA 28.10.99 KRG 12.90 0.3 1 821 Senkin A.  
  Kristina PRONZHENKO 10.12.88 TJK 12.22 0.3   L Pronzhenko L.  

 
200 m 

Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 18:40  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Wind Final Wind Class Points  Coach 

 1 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 PVL 24.05Q 0.2 23.50 0.2 MS 1085 Denisko A.  
 2 Elina MIKHINA 16.07.94 VKO 24.31Q 0.1 23.59 0.2 MS 1076 Nikitenko Ly. , Podkorytov An.  
 3 Yuliya TKACHENKO 02.03.99 NRST 25.46q 0.1 25.22 0.2 KMS 922 Ryhlikov V.  
 4 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL 25.56q 0.2 25.48 0.2 1 898 Stepankovskiy A.  
 5 Inna GUBANOVA 07.06.00 KRG 25.53q 0.2 25.75 0.2 1 894 Senkin A. , Mashtakov Y. , Denisko A.  
 6 Yuliya SUTZHANOVA 27.12.96 PVL 25.99q 0.1 26.27 0.2 1 853 Kolyev V.  
 7 Irina PARSHKOVA 17.02.96 PVL 26.13q 0.1 26.40 0.2 1 L Kolyev V.  
 8 Kristina KORYAGINA 28.10.99 KRG 26.22 0.2   1 833 Senkin A.  
 Kristina PRONZHENKO 10.12.88 TJK 24.67q 0.1 24.81 0.2  L Pronzhenko L.  

 
400 m  

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 18:40  
Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Varvara LISICHKINA 26.03.97 KRG 57.21 55.79 KMS 984 Slatinin A.. , Barsanov N..  
 2 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 PVL 57.50 55.97  KMS 977 Stepankovskiy A.  
 3 Elvira TAHAUOVA 02.02.98 АКМ 57.88 57.58  1 920 Meleshenko Ev.  
 4 Ekaterina EFREMOVA 08.06.00 VKO 58.72 57.69  1 916 Vesselsky Bo.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Results Final Class  Points  Coach 
 5 Irina PARSHKOVA 17.02.96 PVL 58.22 58.17  1 899 Kolyev V.  
 6 Umida SABIROVA 06.04.00 ALM 1:00.54 1:00.27  2 0 Bodrickaya S. , Gusev V.  
 7 Regina MITROFANOVA 18.08.01 VKO 1:01.48 1:01.05  2 0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  
 8 Anna DYBINA 11.09.00 PVL 1:01.61 1:01.77  2 0 Alekseev V.  
 9 Yelizaveta VOLKOVA 07.07.02 ALM 1:02.05   2 0 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y. , Kasyanov A.  

 
800 m 

Date: 28.07.2019  
Time: 09:20  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Varvara LISICHKINA 26.03.97 KRG 2:08.13 KMS  1021 Slatinin A.. , Barsanov N..  
 2 Victoriya SENKINA 20.03.95 KRG 2:11.57  KMS 964 Senkin A. , Yuldashev A.  
 3 Elvira TAHAUOVA 02.02.98 АКМ 2:15.94  1 895 Meleshenko Ev.  
 4 Uliana PLEKHANOVA 02.12.01 KST 2:19.52  1 839 Borzov A , Petrova V.  
 5 Zhuldyz OSPANOVA 25.01.98 ALM 2:28.96  2 L Yereshchenko D.  
  Regina MITROFANOVA 18.08.01 VKO DNS   0 Podkorytov An. , Podkorytova Ta. , Leimenov An.  

 
1500 m 

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 19:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Tatyana NEROZNAK 28.02.89 KST 4:29.29 KMS  982 Ibraev T.  
2 Viktoriya SERGEYEVA 06.07.99 SKO 4:35.67  1 936 Bychayev A. , Frolova N.  
3 Dana GUSAROVA 05.09.95 ALM 4:46.00  1 864 Sorokivskiy M.  
4 Uliana PLEKHANOVA 02.12.01 KST 4:52.42  2 0 Borzov A. , Petrova V. 
5 Ellina RUMIANTSEVA 24.02.98 KST 4:53.94  2 0 Borzov A. , Petrova V. 
6 Zhuldyz OSPANOVA 25.01.98 ALM 5:26.91  3 L Yereshchenko D.  
 Daisy JEPKEMEI 13.02.96 KEN 4:21.21  L K. Rotich 
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5000 m 
Date: 28.07.2019  
Time: 08:45  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Tatyana NEROZNAK 28.02.89 KST 17:07.51  KMS 929 Ibraev T.  
 2 Zhanna MAMAZHANOVA 26.01.97 ALM 17:17.74  1 911 Sorokivskiy M.  
 3 Viktoriya SERGEYEVA 06.07.99 SKO 17:32.94  1 885 Bychayev A. , Frolova N.  
 4 Dana GUSAROVA 05.09.95 ALM 18:02.04  1 837 Sorokivskiy M.  
 5 Aigul KAIRZHANOVA 18.09.96 SKO 18:15.60  2 0 Bychayev A. , Frolova N.  
 6 Olga BOGOMOLSKAYA 02.11.93 PVL 18:26.15  2 0 Butin S.  
 7 Ellina RUMIANTSEVA 24.02.98 KST 19:36.28  2 0 Borzov Andrei Viktorovich An. , Petrova Valentina Grigorevna  

 
10000 m 

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 08:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Zhanna MAMAZHANOVA 26.01.97 ALM 36:54.09  1 894 Sorokivskiy M.  
2 Aigul KAIRZHANOVA 18.09.96 SKO 38:36.62  1 816 Bychayev A. , Frolova N.  
3 Madina KERIMOVA 29.05.01 ALO 39:12.29  2 0 Sepbossynov Y. , Djuzgenbaev M.  
4 Olga BOGOMOLSKAYA 02.11.93 PVL 39:26.99  2 0 Butin S.  
5 Ayman RATOVA 23.04.91 ALO 39:45.08  2 0 Djuzgenbayev M. , Kozhahmetova G.  

 
Relay 4х100 m 

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 19:55  
Rank Athlete Region Final Class  Points  

1 Olga SAFRONOVA, Yuliya SUTZHANOVA, Roksana OSPANOVA, Irina PARSHKOVA PVL 47.55  KMS  991 
2 Yuliya SYROMYAZHKO, Kseniya YATSENKO, Margarita NAZARENKO, Yuliya TAGINTSEVA АКМ 50:00  1  897 

 
100 m H 

Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 18:15  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class Points  Coach 
1 Roxana OSPANOVA 25.01.96 PVL 14.36 1.0 KMS 973 Stepankovskiy A. , Nikitenko L.  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Wind Class Points  Coach 
2 Oryngul ZKRIENOVA 17.12.98 VKO 14.70 1.0 KMS 931 Nikitenko Ly. , Lukashina N.  
 Aigerim SHYNAZBEKOVA 01.07.92 ALM DNS   0 Nikitenko L. 

 
400 m H 

Date: 28.07.2019  
Time: 09:50  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Svetlana KUZNETSOVA 29.01.92 SKO 1:00.92  KMS 995 Ektov A.  
2 Ekaterina EFREMOVA 08.06.00 VKO 1:04.01  1 908 Vesselsky Bo.  
3 Anna DYBINA 11.09.00 PVL 1:04.89  1 884 Alekseev V.  
4 Umida SABIROVA 06.04.00 ALM 1:06.48  1 841 Bodrickaya S. , Gusev V.  

 
High Jump 

Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 18:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA 12.03.98 VKO 1.84  MS 1062 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova El.  
 2 Elizaveta MATVEEVA 09.12.01 VKO 1.84  MS 1062 Peshko L.  
 3 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL 1.70  KMS L Stepankovskiy A.  
 4 Anastasiya EFIMENKO 12.01.99 ALM 1.55  2 0 Pankratova K. , Doroshenko Y.  

 
№ Athlete 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.84 1.88 1.90 Best Result 
1 Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA   о о хо о о хх- х 1.84  
2 Anastasiya EFIMENKO о ххх        1.55  
3 Diana GEINTS о о хо о ххх     1.70  
4 Elizaveta MATVEEVA   о о о о хо ххх  1.84  

 
Pole Vault 

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 18:00  
Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Polina IVANOVA 06.12.02 ALM 3.80 KMS  898 Gorbunov V.  
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№ Athlete 3.60 3.80 3.90 Best Result 
 1 Polina IVANOVA о о ххх 3.80 

 
Long Jump 

Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 19:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Maria OVCHINNIKOVA 19.10.98 KRG 6.04 KMS  1007 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
 2 Dilyara ABUOVA 06.01.94 SKO 5.88  1 973 Okovantseva V. , Okovantsev A.  
 3 Marina KHUSEYNOVA 03.05.96 ALM 5.82  1 960 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.  
 4 Kseniya ZELENTSOVA 01.01.80 SKO 5.64  1 921 Okovantseva V. , Okovantsev A.  
 5 Lyubov LEBEDEVA 04.03.95 KRG 5.61  1 914 Kirsanov N. , Kirsanova A. , Abulev D.  
 6 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 11.09.01 АКМ 5.54  1 899 Adilova A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Kseniya ZELENTSOVA 
5.33 5.60 х х 5.64 5.32 

5.64 
0.2 0.0 0.4 1.0 1.2 0.4 

 2 Dilyara ABUOVA 
5.65 5.46 х 5.88 5.58 х 

5.88 
0.2 0.5 1.3 1.3 1.3 0.8 

 3 Lyubov LEBEDEVA 
5.61 х 5.44 4.00 х 5.50 

5.61 
1.1 0.7 0.3 0.9 0.1 0.4 

 4 Marina KHUSEYNOVA 
5.73 5.69 5.27 5.65 5.82 х 

5.82 
0.0 0.0 0.9 -0.1 1.4 0.4 

 5 Maria OVCHINNIKOVA 
5.89 5.85 6.01 5.87 6.04 х 

6.04 
0.9 0.7 1.1 0.2 1.4 0.6 

 6 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 
х 5.27 5.54 5.35 5.36 5.26 

5.54 
1.2 0.2 1.2 0.8 0.4 1.4 

 
Triple Jump 

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 19:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Mariya OVCHINNIKOVA 19.10.98 KRG 13.73 MS  1090 Zorina N.. , Ivshina L..  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 2 Dilyara ABUOVA 06.01.94 SKO 13.03  KMS 1018 Okovantseva V. , Okovantsev A.  
 3 Laura AHMETOVA 29.02.00 ALM 12.66  1 981 Loshkarev M. , Loshkareva I.  
 4 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 11.09.01 АКМ 12.24  1 939 Adilova A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Dilyara ABUOVA 
12.91 х х 12.60 12.53 13.03 

13.03 
0.7 1.2 0.9 0.3 2.3 0.3 

2 Maria OVCHINNIKOVA 
13.25 13.52 13.73 13.43 13.35 х 

13.73 
0.9 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.8 0.4 

3 Laura AHMETOVA 
х х х 12.66 х х 

12.66 
0.0 0.0 0.1 0.8 0.0 0.8 

4 Anastasiya GLUKHAREVA 
11.95 х 12.24 12.06 12.15 х 

12.24 
0.0 0.1 0.1 0.3 1.6 0.0 

 
Shot Put 

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 19:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Yekaterina NESTEROVA 31.01.97 KRG 14.23  KMS 848 Plotnikov S.. , Izhbulyakova R..  
2 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG 12.84  1 762 Gavrilova L.. , Izhbulyakova R..  
3 Olga KHIZHNYAKOVA 27.02.94 VKO 12.71  1 754 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova El.  
4 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 PVL 10.35  2 L Stepankovskiy A.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Olga KHIZHNYAKOVA 12.08  11.96 11.72  12.71 х  12.31  12.71  
 2 Sabina POTAPOVA 11.90 12.29 11.85 12.84 х 12.62 12.84 
 3 Yekaterina NESTEROVA 13.09 13.93 13.73 14.21 14.23 13.30 14.23 
 4 Diana GEINTS 10.35 9.40 8.87 9.76 9.56 х 10.35 
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Discus Throw 
Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 09:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1 Mariya ZOLOTKO 03.04.94 ALM 52.86 KMS 940 Lessovaya T.  
2 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KRG 40.24  1 709 Gavrilova L.. , Izhbulyakova R..  
3 Olga KHIZHNYAKOVA 27.02.94 VKO 31.36  3 0 Khizhnyakov Iv. , Khizhnyakova El.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Olga KHIZHNYAKOVA х х 28.60 х х 31.36 31.36 
2 Mariya ZOLOTKO х х 50.68 52.86 52.80 х 52.86 
3 Sabina POTAPOVA 40.24 х х х х х 40.24 

 
Hammer Throw 

Date: 26.07.2019  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Diana NUSUPBEKOVA 03.11.95 ALM 58.16 KMS 902 Lessovaya T.  
 2 Yekaterina NESTEROVA 31.01.97 KRG 55.80  KMS 864 Plotnikov S.. , Izhbulyakova R..  
 3 Anastasia KALOSHINA 14.08.01 VKO 48.26  1 743 Kukin Pa.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1 Diana NUSUPBEKOVA х 54.38 56.62 56.90 57.86 58.16 58.16 
2 Yekaterina NESTEROVA 52.10 54.30 53.08 55.80 54.47 54.08 55.80 
3 Anastasia KALOSHINA х 46.28 47.60 х х 48.26 48.26 

 
Javelin Throw 

Date: 27.07.2019  
Time: 19:00  

Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
1  Varvara NAZAROVA 02.07.97 VKO 47.08 KMS 839 Nazarova Ta.  
 2 Yekaterina NESTEROVA 31.01.97 KRG 42.29  1 L Plotnikov S.. , Izhbulyakova R..  
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Rank Athlete Born Region Final Class  Points  Coach 
 3 Milana BLAZHENETS 21.06.02 АКМ 29.32 3  0 Chyiko Va. , Solodovnik Ek.  

 

№ Athlete 
Results Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 1 Yekaterina NESTEROVA 34.91 х 42.29 38.82 38.40 39.31 42.29 
 2 Varvara NAZAROVA 46.54 47.08 х х - - 47.08 
 3 Milana BLAZHENETS 28.60 28.82 х х 27.03 29.32 29.32 

 
 

Head Judge  _____________  S. Lossev 
 

Head Secretary _____________  L. Ladina 


